RM333X Series
32-256Kbit Ultra Low Power
Non-volatile Serial Memory - SPI Bus
ADVANCE DATASHEET
Features
 Memory array: 32-256Kbit EEPROM-compatible non-volatile serial memory
 Multiple supply voltages for minimum power consumption
- VDDC: 1.17-1.23V

 22RM333X Series
DS-RM333X–144B–11/2017
12. Ordering Information
12.1 Ordering Detail

12.2 Ordering Codes
RM3316-XSNI-T
Device Family           Shipping Carrier Option
RM = Adesto CBRAM
Grade & Temperature
Package Option
SN = 8 lead 0.150” SOIC, Narrow
DWF = Die in Wafer Form
I/O Voltage
3 =  32Kbit
4 =  64Kbit
5 =  128Kbit
6 =  256Kbit
33 = Moneta (1.2V Core voltage)
Product Family
B = Tube
T = Tape & Reel
I = Green, NiPd Au lead finish,
Industrial temperature (-40 - 85 °C)
1 = 1.65V - 3.6V
Density
X =  Multiple voltages, see datasheet spec for details
Operating Voltage
Ordering Code Package Density
Operating
Voltage fSCK
Device
Grade
Ship
Carrier
Qty.
Carrier
RM3336-XSNI-T SN 256 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Reel 4000
RM3335-XSNI-T SN 128 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Reel 4000
RM3334-XSNI-T SN 64 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Reel 4000
RM3333-XSNI-T SN 32 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Reel 4000
RM3336-X-DWF DWF 256 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Wafer Contact
Adesto
RM3335-X-DWF DWF 128 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Wafer Contact
Adesto
RM3334-X-DWF DWF 64 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Wafer Contact
Adesto
RM3333-X-DWF DWF 32 Kbit Multiple voltages 1 MHz Commercial
(-40C to 85C)
Wafer Contact
Adesto
 23RM333X Series
DS-RM333X–144B–11/2017
13. Revision History
Package Type
SN 8-lead 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
DWF (1)
1. Contact Adesto for Wafer Die Map and other ordering information.
Die in Wafer Form (Known Good Die - KGD)
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
RM333X-144A 7/2017 Initial document release.
RM333X-144B 11/2017 Added patent information.
 24RM333X Series
DS-RM333X–144B–11/2017
Corporate Office
California | USA